
Attachment C

Total Operational Places and Ratios at Aged Care 

Total Operational Places

State / 
Territory

Aged care planning
region

Residential care Community care Total
residential

+ community
                

High
care

Low
care

Total
residential

High
care

Low
care

Total
community

NSW Central Coast 1,621 1,943 3,564 153 870 1,023 4,587

Central West 763 946 1,709 79 389 468 2,177

Far North Coast 1,641 1,820 3,461 130 766 896 4,357

Hunter 2,730 2,984 5,714 231 1,332 1,563 7,277

Illawarra 1,756 2,032 3,788 157 909 1,066 4,854

Inner West 3,005 1,516 4,521 140 834 974 5,495

Mid North Coast 1,614 2,008 3,622 172 893 1,065 4,687

Nepean 1,249 749 1,998 86 445 531 2,529

New England 807 1,000 1,807 85 416 501 2,308

Northern Sydney 4,606 3,910 8,516 281 1,733 2,014 10,530

Orana Far West 694 859 1,553 67 382 449 2,002

Riverina/Murray 1,274 1,424 2,698 105 599 704 3,402

South East Sydney 3,655 3,055 6,710 327 1,764 2,091 8,801

South West Sydney 3,000 2,764 5,764 223 1,337 1,560 7,324

Southern Highlands 991 1,315 2,306 85 486 571 2,877

Western Sydney 2,885 2,172 5,057 194 1,186 1,380 6,437

All State (Transition Care)       934
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38.2 45.8 84.0 3.6 20.5 24.1 108.1

39.0 48.4 87.5 4.0 19.9 23.9 111.4

41.3 45.8 87.1 3.3 19.3 22.5 109.6

40.8 44.6 85.4 3.5 19.9 23.4 108.8

36.9 42.6 79.5 3.3 19.1 22.4 101.9

71.9 36.3 108.2 3.3 20.0 23.3 131.5

35.1 43.6 78.7 3.7 19.4 23.1 101.8

54.2 32.5 86.7 3.7 19.3 23.1 109.8

38.8 48.1 86.9 4.1 20.0 24.1 111.0

52.8 44.8 97.6 3.2 19.9 23.1 120.7

40.6 50.2 90.8 3.9 22.3 26.3 117.1

41.1 46.0 87.1 3.4 19.3 22.7 109.9

42.1 35.2 77.3 3.8 20.3 24.1 101.4

44.9 41.4 86.3 3.3 20.0 23.3 109.6

40.7 53.9 94.6 3.5 19.9 23.4 118.0

51.3 38.6 90.0 3.5 21.1 24.6 114.5
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VIC Barwon-South Western 1,959 2,111 4,070 172 895 1,067 5,137

Eastern Metro 4,159 5,234 9,393 348 2,085 2,433 11,826

Gippsland 1,121 1,525 2,646 137 643 780 3,426

Grampians 992 1,149 2,141 109 506 615 2,756

Hume 1,273 1,512 2,785 131 615 746 3,531

Loddon-Mallee 1,408 1,851 3,259 154 759 913 4,172

Northern Metro 3,224 3,334 6,558 276 1,669 1,945 8,503

Southern Metro 5,764 5,683 11,447 398 2,328 2,726 14,173

Western Metro 2,484 2,508 4,992 210 1,165 1,375 6,367
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44.0 47.4 91.4 3.9 20.1 24.0 115.4

38.4 48.3 86.6 3.2 19.2 22.4 109.1

34.5 47.0 81.5 4.2 19.8 24.0 105.5

39.2 45.4 84.7 4.3 20.0 24.3 109.0

41.6 49.4 91.0 4.3 20.1 24.4 115.4

38.6 50.8 89.4 4.2 20.8 25.0 114.5

42.3 43.7 86.0 3.6 21.9 25.5 111.6

45.2 44.6 89.8 3.1 18.3 21.4 111.2

43.9 44.4 88.3 3.7 20.6 24.3 112.6
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QLD Brisbane North 2,066 2,014 4,080 125 779 904 4,984

Brisbane South 2,748 2,916 5,664 173 1,138 1,311 6,975

Cabool 1,189 1,385 2,574 73 661 734 3,308

Central West 68 44 112 9 64 73 185

Darling Downs 1,077 1,168 2,245 95 446 541 2,786

Far North 689 782 1,471 60 507 567 2,038

Fitzroy 671 789 1,460 80 379 459 1,919

Logan River Valley 701 798 1,499 69 337 406 1,905

Mackay 409 401 810 40 201 241 1,051

North West 49 80 129 4 126 130 259

Northern 864 775 1,639 58 332 390 2,029

South Coast 2,013 2,279 4,292 265 982 1,247 5,539

South West 92 159 251 5 105 110 361

Sunshine Coast 1,489 1,883 3,372 294 883 1,177 4,549

West Moreton 497 708 1,205 55 427 482 1,687

Wide Bay 1,002 1,150 2,152 110 622 732 2,884
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51.0 49.8 100.8 3.1 19.2 22.3 123.1

46.4 49.2 95.6 2.9 19.2 22.1 117.8

36.7 42.7 79.4 2.3 20.4 22.7 102.1

64.9 42.0 106.9 8.6 61.1 69.7 176.5

40.9 44.3 85.2 3.6 16.9 20.5 105.7

35.8 40.7 76.5 3.1 26.4 29.5 106.0

40.4 47.5 87.9 4.8 22.8 27.6 115.5

36.3 41.3 77.6 3.6 17.5 21.0 98.7

39.4 38.6 78.0 3.9 19.4 23.2 101.2

35.8 58.4 94.2 2.9 92.0 94.9 189.1

47.5 42.6 90.1 3.2 18.3 21.4 111.6

39.3 44.5 83.8 5.2 19.2 24.3 108.1

40.9 70.6 111.5 2.2 46.6 48.9 160.4

34.0 43.0 77.0 6.7 20.2 26.9 103.8

31.9 45.5 77.4 3.5 27.4 31.0 108.3

32.2 36.9 69.1 3.5 20.0 23.5 92.6
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SA Eyre Peninsula 161 181 342 15 88 103 445

Hills, Mallee & Southern 661 592 1,253 60 313 373 1,626

Metropolitan East 1,863 1,583 3,446 84 541 625 4,071

Metropolitan North 2,078 1,282 3,360 95 694 789 4,149

Metropolitan South 1,918 1,577 3,495 145 837 982 4,477

Metropolitan West 1,293 1,252 2,545 84 458 542 3,087

Mid North 93 200 293 13 80 93 386

Riverland 170 232 402 15 130 145 547

South East 228 340 568 23 140 163 731

Whyalla, Flinders & Far North 169 228 397 20 143 163 560

Yorke, Lower North & Barossa 436 553 989 39 232 271 1,260
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43.3 48.7 92.1 4.0 23.7 27.7 119.8

43.1 38.6 81.7 3.9 20.4 24.3 106.0

63.5 54.0 117.5 2.9 18.5 21.3 138.8

58.0 35.8 93.7 2.6 19.4 22.0 115.7

48.2 39.7 87.9 3.6 21.1 24.7 112.6

43.5 42.1 85.7 2.8 15.4 18.2 103.9

25.5 54.9 80.5 3.6 22.0 25.5 106.0

33.4 45.6 79.1 3.0 25.6 28.5 107.6

33.4 49.8 83.2 3.4 20.5 23.9 107.1

36.4 49.1 85.5 4.3 30.8 35.1 120.6

39.3 49.9 89.2 3.5 20.9 24.4 113.6
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WA Goldfields 136 127 263 22 67 89 352

Great Southern 214 300 514 40 146 186 700

Kimberley 68 98 166 7 78 85 251

Metropolitan East 1,056 1,395 2,451 224 544 768 3,219

Metropolitan North 1,745 2,218 3,963 216 1,061 1,277 5,240

Metropolitan South East 1,529 1,466 2,995 186 601 787 3,782

Metropolitan South West 1,561 1,647 3,208 226 1,050 1,276 4,484

Mid West 160 178 338 17 172 189 527

Pilbara 54 11 65 4 55 59 124

South West 447 628 1,075 69 279 348 1,423

Wheatbelt 240 256 496 29 180 209 705

All State (Transition Care)       227

TAS North Western 501 521 1,022 41 251 292 1,314

Northern 803 612 1,415 63 336 399 1,814

Southern 1,164 1,038 2,202 134 576 710 2,912

All State (Transition Care)       82
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49.0 45.7 94.7 7.9 24.1 32.1 126.8

33.2 46.5 79.7 6.2 22.6 28.8 108.5

66.3 95.6 162.0 6.8 76.1 82.9 244.9

38.0 50.2 88.2 8.1 19.6 27.7 115.9

34.7 44.1 78.8 4.3 21.1 25.4 104.2

49.5 47.4 96.9 6.0 19.4 25.5 122.3

35.0 36.9 71.8 5.1 23.5 28.6 100.4

30.0 33.3 63.3 3.2 32.2 35.4 98.7

78.6 16.0 94.6 5.8 80.1 85.9 180.5

30.9 43.5 74.4 4.8 19.3 24.1 98.5

33.0 35.2 68.2 4.0 24.8 28.7 96.9

       

39.0 40.5 79.5 3.2 19.5 22.7 102.2

50.6 38.6 89.2 4.0 21.2 25.1 114.3

44.5 39.7 84.2 5.1 22.0 27.2 111.4
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NT Alice Springs 110 56 166 23 204 227 393

Barkly 17 2 19 0 42 42 61

Darwin 181 152 333 100 287 387 720

East Arnhem 9 6 15 0 84 84 99

Katherine 28 59 87 15 92 107 194

All State (Transition Care)       29

ACT ACT 866 1,153 2,019 196 604 800 2,819

All State (Transition Care)       41
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90.8 46.2 137.1 19.0 168.5 187.4 324.5

83.7 9.9 93.6 0.0 206.9 206.9 300.5

38.7 32.5 71.2 21.4 61.4 82.7 153.9

43.5 29.0 72.5 0.0 405.8 405.8 478.3

55.6 117.1 172.6 29.8 182.5 212.3 384.9

       

34.5 45.9 80.3 7.8 24.0 31.8 112.2

       


